
BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for the Establishment 
of a Charge Pursuant to Revised Code 
Section 4909.18. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval to 
Change Accounting Methods. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc. for the Approval of a 
Tariff for a New Service. 
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Case No. 12-2400-EL-UNC 
 
 
 
 
Case No. 12-2401-EL-AAM 
 
 
 
Case No. 12-2402-EL-ATA 
                  

____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP.’S NOTICE OF  
DEPOSITION OF JULIE M. CANNELL 

____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 4901-1-21 of the Ohio Administrative 

Code, FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. (“FES”) will take the deposition of  Julie M. Cannell, who is 

a witness for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., by telephone on April 4, 2013 at 2:00 p.m.  The deposition 

will be held at 550 South Tryon Street, Charlotte, NC 28202 by telephone and will continue from 

day to day until thereafter completed.  The deposition will be taken by a person authorized to 

administer oaths in the place where the deposition is taken and recorded by a court reporter at the 

location of the witness.  FES will distribute a telephone conference number in advance of the 

deposition. 
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Dated:  April 1, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/  Lydia M. Floyd     
Mark A. Hayden (0081077)  
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY  
76 South Main Street  
Akron, OH 44308  
(330) 761-7735  
(330) 384-3875 (fax)  
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com  

James F. Lang (0059668)  
N. Trevor Alexander (0080713)  
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP  
The Calfee Building 
1405 East Sixth Street  
Cleveland, OH 44114-1607  
(216) 622-8200  
(216) 241-0816 (fax)  
jlang@calfee.com  
talexander@calfee.com  

David A. Kutik (0006418) 
Lydia M. Floyd (0088476) 
JONES DAY 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
(216) 586-3939 
(216) 579-0212 (fax) 
dakutik@jonesday.com 
lfloyd@jonesday.com  

Attorneys for FirstEnergy Solutions Corp 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served this 1st day of April, 2013, via e-

mail upon the parties below.  

 /s/ Lydia M. Floyd     
One of the Attorneys for FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 

 
 

John.jones@puc.state.oh.us  
Steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us  
Amy.Spiller@duke-energy.com  
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 
Jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com  
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
sam@mwncmh.com  
fdarr@mwncmh.com  
joliker@mwncmh.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com  
tobrien@bricker.com  
grady@occ.state.oh.us 
kern@occ.state.oh.us 
jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com  
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com  
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com  
dhart@douglasehart.com  
Bojko@CarpenterLipps.com 
Mohler@CarpenterLipps.com 
mwarnock@bricker.com  
tsiwo@bricker.com 
lthompson@energy-strategies.com 
kcampbell@energy-strategies.com 
jejadwin@aep.com 
yalami@aep.com 
stnourse@aep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
dstahl@eimerstahl.com  
tcraven@wausaupaper.com 

mhpetricoff@vorys.com  
lkalepsclark@vorys.com 
smhoward@vorys.com  
Stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 
David.fein@constellation.com 
Cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
Judi.sobecki@DPLINC.com 
Randall.griffin@DPLINC.com 
Joseph.strines@DPLINC.com 
kosterkamp@ralaw.com 
BarthRoyer@aol.com 
Rdc_law@swbell.net 
Gary.A.Jeffries@dom.com 
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